COMPANY 5000 - ACCOUNTING UNIT 2841
$148,128

(Under the administrative direction of the Human Resources Department)

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic
Opportunity (ILDCEO) that grant funds in the amount of $148,128 (ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS) are available to supplement and
support local workforce training priorities; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into Inter-Governmental Agreement
No. 26-071006 with the ILDCEO, a copy of which is attached to and incorporated as a part of this resolution by

[...]

26-071006 (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage County and Illinois Department of Commerce and
Economic Opportunity is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional appropriation on the attached
sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $148,128 (ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the Illinois Department of
Commerce and Economic Opportunity PY26 State Supplemental Funds, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit
2841, for the period July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026; and

Page 1 of 2

File #: FI-R-0193-25 Agenda Date: